Audited for the

nine months to

31-Mar-16

$

Income

Revenue 486,377

  486,377

Expenditure

Research and development costs (451,943)

Sales and marketing costs (318,778)

General and administration cost (932,335)

Depreciation and amortisation expense (104,002)

Other expenses (36,941)

  (1,843,999)

Loss before income tax (1,357,622)

Income tax expense -

Loss for the period (1,357,622)

Total comprehensive income for the period (1,357,622)

The above consolidated statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income shows the

historical financial performance of CR8 and Flamingo, and is to be read in conjunction with the

notes to and forming part of the Historical Financial Information set out in Appendix 3 and the

prior year financial information set out in Appendix 4. Past performance is not a guide to future

performance.

9

APPENDIX 2

CRE8TEK LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

  Notes

CR8

Reviewed as

at

31-Mar-16

$

Flamingo

Audited as at

31-Mar-16

$

Subsequent

events

$

Pro forma

adjustments

$

Pro forma

after Public

Offer

$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents# 2 2,833,736 135,738 146,000 2,112,901 5,228,375

Trade and other receivables

42,227 508,448 - - 550,675

Prepayments

28,206 - - - 28,206

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

2,904,169 644,186 146,000 2,112,901 5,807,256

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Development assets

50,000 - - - 50,000

Property, plant and

equipment
- 33,336 - - 33,336

Other assets

- 499,023 - - 499,023

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS

50,000 532,359 - - 582,359

TOTAL ASSETS

2,954,169 1,176,545 146,000 2,112,901 6,389,615

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables

48,321 278,217 - - 326,538

Borrowings 3 - 140,000 146,000 (286,000) -

Provisions

- 34,366 - - 34,366

Other financial liabilities

19,600 - - - 19,600

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITES

67,921 452,583 146,000 (286,000) 380,504

TOTAL LIABILITIES

67,921 452,583 146,000 (286,000) 380,504

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITES)

2,886,248 723,962 - 2,398,901 6,009,111

EQUITY

Share capital 4 220,279,667 3,594,442 - (208,332,143) 15,541,966

Reserves 5 3,790,892 64,465 - (3,790,892) 64,465

Accumulated losses 6 (221,184,311) (2,934,945) - 214,521,936 (9,597,320)

TOTAL EQUITY

2,886,248 723,962 - 2,398,901 6,009,111

#The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for working capital spent during the period

from 1 April 2016 until completion of the Acquisition. From 1 April 2016 to completion, the Company and

Flamingo have estimated combined working capital requirements of approximately $1,050,731, which

excludes transaction costs and costs of the Public Offer already included in the pro forma adjustments.

The above pro forma consolidated statement of financial position after the Offers is as per the

consolidated statement of financial position before the Offers, adjusted for any subsequent events